UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE —————— BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ————— ZTE (USA) INC., Petitioner, v. BELL NORTHERN RESEARCH, LLC, Patent Owner. —————

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF CHAD HILYARD

Case No. IPR2019-01365 U.S. Patent No. 7,039,435



Case No. IPR2019-01365 (Patent No. 7,039,435)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.53, the parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioner ZTE (USA) Inc., by and through its counsel, shall conduct cross-examination by deposition of Patent Owner Bell Northern Research, LLC's witness as follows:

Declarant's Name: Chad Hilyard

Date/Time: Monday, July 13, 2020, 9:00 AM

The deposition will be taken remotely and transcribed stenographically before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. §23. It may also be recorded by audiovisual means.

Dated: June 30, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/Amol A. Parikh/

Amol A. Parikh
USPTO Reg. No. 60,671
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000
Chicago, IL 60606
Phone: 312-984-6477
Fax: 312-984-7700
amparikh@mwe.com
jrbaker@mwe.com

Charles McMahon USPTO Reg. No. 44,926 McDermott Will & Emery LLP 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Phone: 312-984-7641 Fax: 312-984-7700 cmcmahon@mwe.com

Thomas M. DaMario USPTO Reg. No. 77,142 McDermott Will & Emery LLP 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Phone: 312-984-7527 Fax: 312-984-7700 tdamario@mwe.com

Jiaxiao Zhang USPTO Reg. No. 63,235 McDermott Will & Emery LLP 18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250 Irvine, California 92612 Phone: 949-757-6398 Fax: 949-851-9348 jiazhang@mwe.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

was served in its entirety this 30th day of June 2020 by electronic mail:

Steven W. Hartsell
Alexander E. Gasser
Paul J. Skiermont
Sadaf R. Abdullah
SKIERMONT DERBY LLP
1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400
Dallas, Texas 75201
Tel: (214) 978-6600
BNR_SDTeam@skiermontderby.com

Mieke K. Malmberg SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 800 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1450 Los Angeles, CA 90017 Tel: (213) 788-4500 BNR_SDTeam@skiermontderby.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner

/Amol A. Parikh/ Amol A. Parikh

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

